

CITY OF ALVIN

1100 West Highway 6 • Alvin, Texas 77511 • (281) 388-4351 • FAX (281) 331-7516

To: Whom It May Concern

From: Michelle H. Segovia, P.E., CFM **Engineering Department**

Effective Date: January 1, 2020

The City of Alvin does not have a zoning ordinance. This is the City of Alvin's no zoning letter applicable to any property inside the City of Alvin.

This does not address any separately filed restrictions that may be applicable to the property. You may use this letter to present to your lender. This letter will be updated on January 1, 2021.

All applicable development regulations and subdivisions laws can be obtained through a review of the City Code of Ordinances, which is located on the City of Alvin Internet site accessed through www.alvintx.gov.